PAGE  .  12018-1-1-REV.01
SMB3EZ5.6D5~SMB3EZ200D5
FEATURES
• Glass Passivated Junction
• Low profile package
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS
MECHANICAL  DATA
ZENER DIODES
VOLTAGE 5.6 to 200 Volt POWER  3.0 Watt SMB Unit:mm
• Case Material: Molded Plastic.
• UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Symbol Value Units
Power Dissipation PD 3 Watts
Maximum Forward Voltage at IF=200mA VF 1.5 Volts
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to + 150 OC
4.06~4.70
3.
30
~3
.9
4
0.76~1.52
0.15~0.31
5.08~5.59
2.
00
~2
.4
4
1.91~2.21
0.05~0.20
PAGE  .  22018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn
SMB3EZ5.6D5~SMB3EZ200D5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @25 C
Maximum
DC Zener
Current
 VZ @ IZT  IZT  ZZT @ IZT  ZZK @ IZK  IZK  IZM
 (V)  (mA)  ( )  ( )  (mA)  ( A)  (V)  (mA)
SMB3EZ5.6D5 3H6 5.6 134.0 2.5 600 1.00 5.0 2.0 481
SMB3EZ6.2D5 3A0 6.2 121.0 1.5 700 1.00 5.0 3.0 435
SMB3EZ6.8D5 3A1 6.8 110.0 2.0 700 1.00 5.0 4.0 393
SMB3EZ7.5D5 3A2 7.5 100.0 2.0 700 0.50 5.0 5.0 360
SMB3EZ8.2D5 3A3 8.2 91.0 2.3 700 0.50 5.0 6.0 330
SMB3EZ9.1D5 3A4 9.1 82.0 2.5 700 0.50 3.0 7.0 297
SMB3EZ10D5 3A5 10.0 75.0 3.5 700 0.25 3.0 7.6 270
SMB3EZ11D5 3A6 11.0 68.0 4.0 700 0.25 1.0 8.4 225
SMB3EZ12D5 3A7 12.0 63.0 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 246
SMB3EZ13D5 3A8 13.0 58.0 4.5 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 208
SMB3EZ14D5 3A9 14.0 53.0 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 193
SMB3EZ15D5 3B0 15.0 50.0 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 180
SMB3EZ16D5 3B1 16.0 47.0 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 169
SMB3EZ17D5 3B2 17.0 44.0 6.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 159
SMB3EZ18D5 3B3 18.0 42.0 6.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 150
SMB3EZ19D5 3B4 19.0 40.0 7.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 142
SMB3EZ20D5 3B5 20.0 37.0 7.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 135
SMB3EZ22D5 3B6 22.0 34.0 8.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 123
SMB3EZ24D5 3B7 24.0 31.0 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 112
SMB3EZ27D5 3B8 27.0 28.0 10.0 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 100
SMB3EZ28D5 3B9 28.0 27.0 12.0 750 0.25 0.5 21.0 96
SMB3EZ30D5 3C0 30.0 25.0 16.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 90
SMB3EZ33D5 3C1 33.0 23.0 20.0 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 82
SMB3EZ36D5 3C2 36.0 21.0 22.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 75
SMB3EZ39D5 3C3 39.0 19.0 28.0 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 69
SMB3EZ43D5 3C4 43.0 17.0 33.0 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 63
SMB3EZ47D5 3C5 47.0 16.0 38.0 1500 0.25 0.5 35.6 57
SMB3EZ51D5 3C6 51.0 15.0 45.0 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 53
SMB3EZ56D5 3C7 56.0 13.0 50.0 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 48
SMB3EZ62D5 3C8 62.0 12.0 55.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 44
SMB3EZ68D5 3C9 68.0 11.0 70.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 40
SMB3EZ75D5 3F0 75.0 10.0 85.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 36
SMB3EZ82D5 3F1 82.0 9.1 95.0 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 33
SMB3EZ91D5 3F2 91.0 8.2 115 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 30
SMB3EZ100D5 3F3 100 7.5 160 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 27
SMB3EZ110D5 3F4 110 6.8 225 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 25
SMB3EZ120D5 3F5 120 6.3 300 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 22
SMB3EZ130D5 3F6 130 5.8 375 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 21
SMB3EZ140D5 3F7 140 5.3 475 5000 0.25 0.5 106.4 19
150 5.0 550 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 18
Notes :
Part Number
Device
Marking
Code
Nominal Zener
Voltage Maximum Zener Impedance Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
IR @ VR
SMB3EZ160D5 3F9 160 4.7 625 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 17
SMB3EZ170D5 3G1 170 4.4 650 7000 0.25 0.5 130.4 16
SMB3EZ180D5 3G2 180 4.2 700 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 15
SMB3EZ190D5 3G3 190 4.0 800 8000 0.25 0.5 144.8 14
SMB3EZ200D5 3G4 200 3.7 875 8000 0.25 0.5 152.0 13
SMB3EZ150D5 3F8
(1)1) The type number listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±
(2)2) The revese surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimpo
on IZT per JEDEC method
PAGE  .  3
SMA3EZ6.2D5~SMA3EZ270D5
2018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Zener Voltage, Vz, (V)
     Fig. 2 - Temperature Coefficients v.s. Zener Voltage
Lead Temperature ,TL ( )
Fig. 1 - Power Temperature Derating Curve
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
M
ax
im
um
 P
ow
er
 D
iss
ip
at
io
n,
 P
D
(W
)
10
100
1000
0 40 80 120 160 200
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 C
oe
ffi
ci
en
t,
V
z,
  (
m
V
/C
)
Range
20 20
40
60
80
JJuu
nncc
ttiioo
nn
ttoo
  L
ea
d
Th
er
m
al
 R
es
ist
an
ce
,
JL
,
(°
C
/W
)
100
1000
PPee
aak
 k
SSu
rg
e
Po
w
er
, P
pk
, (
W
)
Lead Length to Heatsink , L, (inches)
             Fig. 3 - Typical Thermal Resistance v.s. Lead Length
1 10
Pulse Width, PW, (ms)
Fig. 4 - Maximum Surge Power
Time, t, (s)
Fig. 5 - Typical Thermal Response L, Lead Length=3/8inch
0
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
10
0.1 100
0.1
1
10
100
0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Ju
nc
tio
n
to
 L
ea
d
Tr
ie
ns
ie
nt
 T
he
rm
al
 R
es
ist
an
ce
,
JL
(t,
D
),
 (°
C
/W
)
D=0.5
D=0.2
D=0.1
D=0.05
D=0.02
D=0.01
D=0
Note: Below 0.1 second, Thermal
response curve is applicable
to any lead length (L)
Single Pulse TJL= JL(t)PPK
Repetitive Pulse TJL= JL(t,D)PPK
PAGE  .  42018-1-1-REV.01
SMB3EZ5.6D5~SMB3EZ200D5
• Packing information
Part Number Case QUANTITY
SMB3EZ5.6D5~SMB3EZ200D5 SMB 3000
Reel Size
13 Inch
ORDER  INFORMATION